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PARTICIPANTS  

COUNTRY REPRESENTATIVES 

Canada 
 

Member Alternate 
Name: Ms. Sarah Fountain-Smith Name: Mr. Andrew Dawe 

Title: Assistant Deputy Minister Global 
Issues and Development 

Title: Deputy Director Maternal, Newborn 
and Child Health and Nutrition 
Division 

Organization: Global Affairs Organization: Global Affairs 

Country: Canada Country: Canada 

Email: Sarah.FountainSmith@internatio
nal.gc.ca 

Email: andrew.dawe@international.gc.ca 

Attending IG3 
Member: Ms. Sarah Fountain-Smith 

Alternate: Mr. Andrew Dawe 

 
Democratic Republic of Congo 
 

Member Alternate 
Name: H.E. Dr. Felix Kabange Name: Mr. Rafael Nunga 

Title: Minister of Health Title: Expert à la Direction d’Études et 
Planification 

Organization: Ministry of Health Organization: Ministère de la Santé Publique      

Country: Democratic Republic of Congo Country: Democratic Republic of Congo 

Email:  felixkabange@yahoo.fr Email: rafmatnunga@yahoo.fr 

Attending IG3 
Member: H.E. Dr. Felix Kabange 
Alternate: Mr. Rafael Nunga 

 

 

 

mailto:andrew.dawe@international.gc.ca
mailto:felixkabange@yahoo.fr
mailto:rafmatnunga@yahoo.fr
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Ethiopia  

Member Alternate 
Name: H.E. Dr. Kesete-birhan Admasu Name:  

Title: Minister of Health Title:  

Organization: Federal Ministry of Health Organization:  

Country: Ethiopia Country:  

Email: kesetemoh@gmail.com Email:  

Attending IG3 

Member: H.E. Dr. Kesete-birhan Admasu 

 
Japan 
 

Member Alternate 
Name: Ms. Kae Yanagisawa Name: Mr. Ikuo Takizawa 

Title: Vice President Title: Deputy Director General Human 
Development Department 

Organization: Japan International Cooperation 
Agency (JICA) 

Organization: Japan International Cooperation 
Agency (JICA) 

Country: Japan Country: Japan 

Email: Yanagisawa.Kae@jica.go.jp Email: Takizawa.Ikuo@jica.go.jp 

Attending IG3 
Alternate: Mr. Ikuo Takizawa 

Observer: 

 

Mr. Tatsuhito Tokuboshi, Deputy Assistant Director, Health Team 1, Human Development 
Department- Japan International Cooperation Agency (JICA)- Japan. 
Tokuboshi.Tatsuhito@jica.go.jp 

Kenya 

Member Alternate 
Name: Dr. Ruth Kagia Name:  

Title: Senior Advisor to the President Title:  

Organization: Executive Office of the 
President 

Organization:  

Country: Kenya Country:  

Email: ruthkagia@gmail.com Email:  

Attending IG3 

Member: Dr. Ruth Kagia 

 

 

mailto:kesetemoh@gmail.com
mailto:Takizawa.Ikuo@jica.go.jp
mailto:Tokuboshi.Tatsuhito@jica.go.jp
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Liberia 

Member Alternate 
Name: H.E. Dr. Bernice Dahn Name: Ms. Yah Zolia 

Title: Minister of Health Title: Deputy Minister 

Organization: Ministry of Health & Social Welfare Organization: Ministry of Health & Social Welfare 

Country: Liberia Country: Liberia 

Email: bdahn59@gmail.com; 
bernicedahn@gmail.com  

Email: yzolia@yahoo.com 

Attending IG3 
Alternate: Ms. Yah Zolia 

 
Norway 
 

Member Alternate 
Name: Dr. Tore Godal Name: Ms. Ase Bjerke 

Title: Special Adviser on Global Health Title: Section for Global Initiatives 

Organization: Ministry of Foreign Affairs Organization: Ministry of Foreign Affairs 

Country: Norway Country: Norway 

Email: Tore.Godal@mfa.no   Email: ase.elin.bjerke@mfa.no 

Attending IG3 
Member: Dr. Tore Godal 

Alternate: Ms. Ase Bjerke 

Observer: Mr. Ingvar Olsen, Policy Director, Department for Global Health, Education and Research- 
Norwegian Agency for Development Cooperation-Norway. Ingvar.Theo.Olsen@norad.no 

Senegal 

Member Alternate 
Name: H.E. Awa Marie Coll-Seck Name: Dr. Bocar Mamadou Daff 

Title: Minister of Health Title: Director 

Organization: Ministry of Public Health Organization: Ministry of Public Health 

Country: Senegal Country: Senegal 

Email: amcollseck@yahoo.fr Email: bmdaff@gmail.com 

Attending IG3 
Alternate: Dr. Bocar Mamadou Daff 

 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:yzolia@yahoo.com
mailto:ase.elin.bjerke@mfa.no
mailto:Ingvar.Theo.Olsen@norad.no
mailto:bmdaff@gmail.com
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United Kingdom 
 

Member Alternate 
Name: Ms. Claire Moran Name: Dr. Meena Gandhi        

Title: Head of Human Development 
Department 

Title: Health Advisor 

Organization: Department for International 
Development (DFID) 

Organization: Department for International 
Development (DFID) 

Country: UK Country: UK 

Email: c-moran@dfid.gov.uk Email: m-gandhi@dfid.gov.uk 

Attending IG3 
Member: Ms. Claire Moran 

Alternate: Dr. Meena Gandhi        

 
USA 
 

Member Alternate 
Name: Dr. Ariel Pablos-Mendez Name: Dr. Jennifer Adams 

Title: Assistant Administrator for Global 
Health 

Title: Sr. Deputy Assistant Administrator 
for Global Health 

Organization: USAID Organization: USAID 

Country: USA Country: USA 

Email: apablos@usaid.gov Email: jeadams@usaid.gov 

Attending IG3 
Member: Dr. Ariel Pablos-Mendez 

 
  

INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS 
 

Member Alternate 
Name: Ms. Anuradha Gupta Name: Ms. Hind Khatib-Othman 

Title: Deputy Chief Executive Officer Title: Managing Director, Country 
Programmes 

Organization: Gavi, the Vaccine Alliance Organization: Gavi, the Vaccine Alliance 

Country: Switzerland Country: Switzerland 

Email: agupta@gavi.org Email: hkhatib@gavi.org 

Attending IG3 
Member: Ms. Anuradha Gupta 

Alternate: Ms. Hind Khatib-Othman 

Observer: 
June 23 only 

Ms. Jonna Jeurlink, Senior Manager, Advocacy and Public Policy- Gavi, the Vaccine Alliance- 
Switzerland. jjeurlink@gavi.org 

 

mailto:m-gandhi@dfid.gov.uk
mailto:apablos@usaid.gov
mailto:jeadams@usaid.gov
mailto:hkhatib@gavi.org
mailto:jjeurlink@gavi.org
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Member Alternate 
Name: Dr. Marijke Wijnroks Name: Dr. Viviana Mangiaterra        

Title: Chief of Staff Title: Senior Technical Coordinator for 
Maternal, Newborn and Child Health 
and Health Systems Strengthening 

Organization: Global Fund to Fight AIDS, 
Tuberculosis and Malaria (Global 
Fund) 

Organization: Global Fund to Fight AIDS, 
Tuberculosis and Malaria (Global 
Fund) 

Country: Switzerland Country: Switzerland 

Email: Marijke.Wijnroks@theglobalfund.org Email: viviana.mangiaterra@theglobalfund.
org 

Attending IG3 
Alternate: Dr. Viviana Mangiaterra        

 
 
PRIVATE SECTOR 
 

Member Alternate 
Name: Dr. Peter Singer Name: Mr. Jan-Willem Scheijrond 

Title: Chair of the EWEC Innovation Working 
Group & Chief Executive Officer 

Title: Global Head of Government 
Affairs Business to Government                                                                       
Royal Philips      

Organization: Grand Challenges Canada Organization: Royal Philips 

Country: Canada Country: The Netherlands 

Email: peter.singer@grandchallenges.ca Email: Jan-
Willem.Scheijgrond@philips.com 

Attending IG3 
Member: Dr. Peter Singer 

Alternate: Mr. Jan-Willem Scheijrond 

 
 

Member Alternate 
Name: Mr. Bob Collymore Name:  

Title: Chief Executive Officer Title:  

Organization: Safaricom Organization:  

Country: Kenya Country:  

Email: BCollymore@safaricom.co.ke Email:  

 
 
 

mailto:viviana.mangiaterra@theglobalfund.org
mailto:viviana.mangiaterra@theglobalfund.org
mailto:Jan-Willem.Scheijgrond@philips.com
mailto:Jan-Willem.Scheijgrond@philips.com
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FOUNDATION 
 

Member Alternate 
Name: Dr. Chris Elias Name: Dr. Mariam Claeson 

Title: President of Global Development 
Program, IG Chair 

Title: Director, Maternal, Newborn & 
Child Health 

Organization: Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation Organization: Bill and Melinda Gates 
Foundation 

Country: USA Country: USA 

Email: Chris.Elias@gatesfoundation.org Email: Mariam.claeson@gatesfoundat
ion.org 

Attending IG3 
Member: Dr. Chris Elias 

Alternate: Dr. Mariam Claeson 

Observer: Ms. Samantha Galvin, Associate Program Officer, Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation-USA- 
Samantha.galvin@gatesfoundation.org 

 
MULTILATERAL ORGANIZATIONS 
 
Office of the UN Secretary General 
  

Member Alternate 
Name: Dr. David Nabarro Name: Ms. Taona Kuo 

Title: Special Adviser on the 
2030 Agenda for Sustainable 
Development 

Title: Senior Manager 

Organization: Office of the UN Secretary 
General 

Organization: Office of the UN Secretary-General 

Country: USA Country: USA 

Email: nabarrod@un.org Email: kuot@un.org 

 
PMNCH 
 

Member Alternate 
Name: Mrs. Graça Machel Name: Dr. Ann Lion 

Title: Board Chair Title: Executive Director a.i. 

Organization: The Partnership for Maternal, 
Newborn & Child Health, WHO 

Organization: Partnership for Maternal, Newborn 
and Child Health 

Country: Switzerland Country: Switzerland 

Email: vimla@nelsonmandela.org Email: liona@who.int 

 

Alternate Dr. Ann Lion 

mailto:Mariam.claeson@gatesfoundation.org
mailto:Mariam.claeson@gatesfoundation.org
mailto:Samantha.galvin@gatesfoundation.org
mailto:nabarrod@un.org
mailto:liona@who.int
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Observer:    
June 23 only 

Dr. Emanuele Capobianco, Incoming Deputy Executive Director, PMNCH- Switzerland- 
emanuelecapobianco@yahoo.it 

Observer: Ms. Anshu Mohan, Senior Technical Advisor, Strategy and Country Engagement- 
Switzerland. anshu.mohan@gmail.com 

Observer: Ms. Magda Robert, Special Advisor to Ms. Machel- PMNCH- Switzerland. 
RobertM@gracamacheltrust.org 

 
UNICEF  
 

Member Alternate 
Name: Dr. Stefan Swartling Peterson Name: Mr. Ted Chaiban 

Title: Associate Director Health Title: Director Programmes 

Organization: UNICEF Organization: UNICEF 

Country: USA Country: USA 

Email: Speterson@unicef.org Email: Tchaiban@unicef.org 

Attending IG3 
Member: Dr. Stefan Swartling Peterson 

 
UNFPA 
 

Member Alternate 
Name: Dr. Babatunde Osotimehin Name: Dr. Benoit Kalasa 

Title: Executive Director Title: Director, Technical Division 

Organization: UNFPA Organization: UNFPA 

Country: USA Country: USA 

Email: osotimehin@unfpa.org Email: kalasa@unfpa.org 

Attending IG3 
Alternate: Dr. Benoit Kalasa 

Observer: Dr. Laura Laski, Chief, Sexual & Reproductive Branch, Technical Division-UNFPA-USA. 
laski@unfpa.org 

 
The World Bank 
 

Member Alternate 
Name: Dr. Tim Evans Name: Dr. Michele Gragnolati 

Title: Senior Director Title: Practice Manager 

Organization: World Bank Organization: World Bank 

Country: USA Country: USA 

Email: tevans@worldbank.org Email: mgragnolati@worldbank.org 

Attending IG3 
Alternate: Dr. Michele Gragnolati 

mailto:emanuelecapobianco@yahoo.it
mailto:anshu.mohan@gmail.com
mailto:RobertM@gracamacheltrust.org
mailto:Tchaiban@unicef.org
mailto:kalasa@unfpa.org
mailto:laski@unfpa.org
mailto:mgragnolati@worldbank.org
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World Health Organization 
 

Member Alternate 
Name: Dr. Flavia Bustreo Name: Dr. Anshu Banerjee 

Title: Assistant Director-General, 
Family, Women's and Children's 
Health 

Title: Director 

Organization: World Health Organization Organization: World Health Organization 

Country: Switzerland Country: Switzerland 

Email: bustreof@who.int Email: banerjeea@who.int 

Attending IG3 

Member: Dr. Flavia Bustreo 

Alternate: Dr. Anshu Banerjee 

 
CIVIL SOCIETY 
 

Member Alternate 
Name: Dr. Mesfin Teklu Tessema Name:  

Title: Vice President, Health and 
Nutrition 

Title:  

Organization: World Vision Kenya Organization:  

Country: Switzerland Country:  

Email: mesfin_teklu@wvi.org Email:  

Attending IG3 
Member: Dr. Mesfin Teklu Tessema 

 
 

Member Alternate 
Name: Dr. Joanne Carter Name: Dr. Christine Sow 

Title: Executive Director Title: President and Executive Director 

Organization: RESULTS Organization: Global Health Council 

Country: USA Country: USA 

Email: carter@results.org Email: cksow@globalhealth.org 

Attending IG3 
Alternate: Dr. Christine Sow 

 
  

mailto:banerjeea@who.int
mailto:cksow@globalhealth.org
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OBSERVERS 
 
Germany 
 

Attending IG3 
Name: Mr. Heiko Warnken 

Title: Head of Division, Health, Population policies and Social Security 

Organization: Federal Ministry for Economic Cooperation Development  

Country: Germany 

Email: Heiko.Warnken@bmz.bund.de 

 
Name: Mr. Marcus Koll 

Title: Senior Policy Officer Heath, Population Policy and Social Security 

Organization: German Ministry for Economic Cooperation and Development  

Country: Germany 

Email:  Marcus.koll@bmz.bund.de 

 
The Netherlands 
 

Attending IG3 
Name: Mr. Marco Gerritsen 

Title: Senior Health /Development Expert 

Organization: Ministry of Foreign Affairs 

Country: The Netherlands 

Email: marco.gerritsen@minbuza.nl 

 
GFF SECRETARIAT  
 

 
Name: Dr. Monique Vledder, Program Manager  

Email: mvledder@worldbank.org 

 

Name: Dr. Rama Lakshminarayanan 

Email: rlakshminarayana@worldbank.org 

 

Name: Mr. Toby Kasper 

Email: tobykasper@gmail.com 

 

Name: Ms. Dianne Stewart 

Email: dstewart4@worldbank.org 

 

Name: Mr. David Evans 

mailto:mvledder@worldbank.org
mailto:rlakshminarayana@worldbank.org
mailto:tobykasper@gmail.com
mailto:dstewart4@worldbank.org
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Email: devans4@worldbank.org 
 

Name: Dr. Prashant Yadav 

Email: yadavp@umich.edu 

  

Name: Ms. Petra Vergeer 

Email: Pvergeer@worldbank.org 
 

Name: Ms. Aissa Socorro 

Email: asocorro@worldbank.org 

TECHNICAL EXPERTS 

 

Name: Ms. Trina Haque 

Title: Practice manager, Africa 

Organization: World Bank 

Country: USA 

Email: Thaque@worldbank.org  

  

Name: Ms. Hadia Samaha 

Title: Senior Operations Officer 

Organization: World Bank 

Country: DRC 

Email: Hsamaha@worldbank.org 

 

 

 

 

www.globalfinancingfacility.org 

mailto:devans4@worldbank.org
mailto:yadavp@umich.edu
mailto:Pvergeer@worldbank.org
mailto:asocorro@worldbank.org
mailto:thaque@worldbank.org
mailto:Hsamaha@worldbank.org

